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STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTET Start 09:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O 273 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

2 I - - - - 

O 169 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

3 I 106 FUŁAWKA Nela POL 

O 356 KACZOR Amelia POL 

4 I 207 FORSTOVA Jesika CZE 

O 310 MERCADO RODRÍGUEZ Oliegtnis ESP 

5 I 105 DYDEK Oliwia POL 

O 107 SOCHA Magdalena POL 

6 I 215 NEPOKOJOVA Nikol CZE 

O 166 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 

7 I 137 KUBIN Liwia POL 

O 355 DWOJAK Karolina POL 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 165 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 104 BUDZAN Lena POL 

9 I 252 ROSNER Sarah AUT 

O 351 JAROSZEWICZ Julia POL 

10 I 352 DOMITRZ Helena POL 

O 164 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 

11 I 312 RODRIGUEZ CORNEJO Ona ESP 

O 117 PEDRONNO Mathilde FRA 

12 I 154 BARAN Martyna POL 

O 101 FRANZEN Katja GER 

13 I 213 ZDRÁHALOVA Nikola CZE 

O 156 ZIOMEK-NOGAL Kaja POL 

14 I 157 WOJTASIK Iga POL 

O 133 WÓJCIK Andżelika POL 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTET ca. 09:10 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

2 I - - - - 

O 313 RUIZ CORTES Iker ESP 

3 I 146 KLONOWSKI Mikołaj POL 

O 249 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

4 I 120 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

O 362 BUDZIŃSKI Fabian POL 

5 I 246 WÖRLE Paul AUT 

O 139 PISHCHALA Kirill POL 

6 I 361 POLNY Kacper POL 

O 350 JABŁOŃSKI Franciszek POL 

7 I 188 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

O 144 STAŃDO Maciej POL 

8 I 138 GAWROŃSKI Mateusz POL 

O 141 MALICZOWSKI Roch POL 

9 I 229 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 

O 145 WĘCŁAWEK Kryspin POL 

10 I 230 LUKÁCS Soma HUN 

O 202 KOCI Jakub CZE 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

11 I 140 MILCZAREK Krystian POL 

O 274 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

12 I 143 STADNICKI Jerzy POL 

O 159 ANDREASSEN Martin Solberg NOR 

13 I 247 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 

O 227 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

14 I 161 RESELL Erik NOR 

O 163 VALGE Joonas EST 

15 I 306 DOMBEK Hendrik GER 

O 228 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 

16 I 147 ABRATKIEWICZ Kacper POL 

O 201 BOHUMSKY Tomás CZE 

17 I 172 PLUTA Antoni POL 

O 142 HOSTYŃSKI Szymon POL 

18 I 149 MICHALSKI Piotr POL 

O 103 KOKKO Max FIN 

19 I 153 ŻUREK Damian POL 

O 150 MIKOŁAJUK Mateusz POL 

20 I 314 MAGNUSSEN Bjørn NOR 

O 148 KANIA Marek POL 

 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTET ca. 9:50 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 105 DYDEK Oliwia POL 

O 357 BOBIER Oliwia POL 

2 I 169 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

O 106 FUŁAWKA Nela POL 

3 I 107 SOCHA Magdalena POL 

O 269 KHOTSJUNA Uljana UKR 

4 I 309 ESPIN REAL Paula ESP 

O 104 BUDZAN Lena POL 

5 I 166 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 

O 136 HUCIK Lena POL 

6 I 180 MACHAŁA Nadia POL 

O 165 KUCINA Ance LAT 

7 I 182 WĘGLARSKA Lena POL 

O 252 ROSNER Sarah AUT 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 181 MARSZAŁEK Zofia POL 

O 205 HLUSKOVA Sara CZE 

9 I 170 SZEWCZYK Victoria POL 

O 198 MACHÁCKOVA Katerina CZE 

10 I 324 ANDERS Christl GER 

O 164 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 

11 I 207 FORSTOVA Jesika CZE 

O 183 NOWAK Olimpia POL 

12 I 116 NIZAN Julia FRA 

O 349 SMEJDA Iga POL 

13 I 178 DĄBROWSKA Wiktoria POL 

O 135 ZAWISZA Emilia POL 

14 I 206 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE 

O 137 KUBIN Liwia POL 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

15 I 130 PIOTROWSKA Olga POL 

O 118 BRAUN Violette FRA 

16 I 208 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 

O 277 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 

17 I 191 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER 

O 131 BRAUN Zofia POL 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

18 I 155 BOSIEK Karolina POL 

O 127 CZYSZCZOŃ Magdalena POL 

19 I 132 CZERWONKA Natalia POL 

O 129 HERZOG Vanessa AUT 

20 I 158 WIJFJE Melissa NED 

O 213 ZDRÁHALOVA Nikola CZE 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTET ca. 10:20 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 249 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

- - - - - 

3 I 140 MILCZAREK Krystian POL 

O 232 VREULS Noël POL 

4 I 246 WÖRLE Paul AUT 

O 270 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 

5 I 138 GAWROŃSKI Mateusz POL 

O 280 PĘKSA Marcin POL 

6 I 177 WEŁNICKI Mateusz POL 

O 229 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 

7 I 144 STAŃDO Maciej POL 

O 146 KLONOWSKI Mikołaj POL 

8 I 176 ŚLUSARSKI Miłosz POL 

O 361 POLNY Kacper POL 

9 I 174 MARCINIAK Eryk POL 

O 145 WĘCŁAWEK Kryspin POL 

10 I 139 PISHCHALA Kirill POL 

O 308 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP 

11 I 245 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

O 285 PATZ Maximilian GER 

12 I 114 TREBOUTA Giovanni FRA 

O 230 LUKÁCS Soma HUN 

13 I 202 KOCI Jakub CZE 

O 142 HOSTYŃSKI Szymon POL 

14 I 187 HEINRICHS Lars GER 

O 204 PROCHÁZKA Tadeáš CZE 

15 I 110 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 

O 175 KWAPISZ Szymon POL 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

16 I 173 BIELAS Mikołaj POL 

O 311 REZZONICO Alexander ESP 

17 I 163 VALGE Joonas EST 

O 347 SILVA Afonso Henrique 

Pestana 

POR 

18 I 171 KOPACZ Michał POL 

O 120 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

19 I 112 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA 

O 124 GUTOWSKI Wojciech POL 

20 I 119 BJORNSMOEN NAESS Ole NOR 

O 331 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

21 I 143 STADNICKI Jerzy POL 

O 141 MALICZOWSKI Roch POL 

22 I 228 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 

O 227 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

23 I 353 IN 'T VELD Kai GRE 

O 244 DAMARATSKI Yahor BLR 

24 I 152 WOJTAKOWSKI Szymon POL 

O 248 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

25 I 126 ŚLIWKA Mateusz POL 

O 242 RUDENKO Viktor BLR 

26 I 123 PALKA Szymon POL 

O 113 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 

27 I 151 PIOTROWSKI Jakub POL 

O 125 BACHANEK Marcin POL 

28 I 108 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

O 122 SEMIRUNNIY Vladimir POL 

 

 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
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STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (seniors) GREEN ca. 11:25 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 225 EHSELUNS Marlen GER 

 2 263 HOFMANN Josie GER 

 3 265 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER 

 4 264 JASCH Maira GER 

 5 266 UHRIG Michelle GER 

 6 118 BRAUN Violette FRA 

 7 220 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

 8 116 NIZAN Julia FRA 

 9 194 GEUTNER Julia GER 

 10 196 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

 11 195 NEUMANN Nele Charline GER 

 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors) YELLOW ca. 11:35 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 113 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 

 2 108 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

 3 248 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

 4 259 RUDOLPH Tom GER 

 5 228 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 

 6 227 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

 7 260 STIBENZ Luca Matteo GER 

 8 112 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA 

 9 286 PETZOLD Fridtjof GER 

 10 110 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 

 11 193 HUBER Leo GER 
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